VIRGINIA:

Jn the Supreme Count of Vinginia held at the Supreme Count Building in the
City of Richkmond an Wednesday, the 31* day of May, 2017.

It is ordered that the Rules heretofore adopted and promulgated by this Court and now in
effect be and they hereby are amended to become effective July 1, 2017.

Amend portions of Rule 3B:2 to read as follows:

Rule 3B:2. Uniform Fine Schedule.

For any offense listed below, whether prescribed by the specified State statute or by a
parallel local ordinance adopted pursuant to the authority granted in Virginia Code § 46.2-1300,
a driver may enter a written appearance, waiver of court hearing, plea of guilty, and pay fines
and costs. For traffic offenses not listed below, a court hearing is required. Nothing in this Rule
affects bonding procedures for those offenses not listed below. Likewise, nothing in this Rule
shall be construed to alter the operation of or the penalties prescribed pursuant to §§ 46.2-1220
through 46.2-1230.

This schedule is applied uniformly throughout the Commonwealth, and a clerk or
magistrate may not impose a fine different from the amounts shown here. Costs shall be paid in
accordance with the provisions of the Code of Virginia or any rules or regulations promulgated
thereunder. This schedule does not restrict the fine a judge may impose for an offense listed here

in any case for which there is a court hearing.

Description Statute or Processing
of Offense* Regulation Fine Feet¥x Total
* * *

2. Other Moving Offenses

* * *

Causing or permitting vehicle 46.2-812 $30 $51 $81
to be driven more than 13
hours in a 24-hour period



Improper failure to drive on
right side of highway

Failure to move in designated
direction on one-way roadway

[mproper failure to keep right
in crossing highway intersection by
railroad right of way

[mproper failure to observe
lanes marked for traffic:

- failure of slow moving
traffic to keep right

- improperly driving in
center

- changing lane without
first ascertaining safety of
move

- improperly driving in
center lane of 3-lane
highway

- improperly crossing solid

line driver's lane

- improperly crossing double
solid line

Disregard of lane direction control
signal

46.2-802

46.2-806

46.2-803

46.2-804(1)

46.2-804(2)

46.2-804(2)

46.2-804(3)

46.2-804(5)

46.2-804(6)

46.2-805

$100

$30

$100

$100

$100

$100

$100

$100

$30

$51

$51

$51

$51

$51

$51

$51

$51

8151

$81

$81

$151

$151

$151

$151

$151

$151

$81



4. Parking or Stopping Violations

Opening door of parked motor
vehicle when not reasonably
safe to do so

Stopping or parking in violation
of a highway sign for driver to
sleep or rest

Vehicle improperly stopped or
parked on highway

- parked or stopped at or
near fire or accident so as
to cause traffic hazard or
interfere with emergency
operations

Parking too near fire apparatus

* * *

46.2-818.1

46.2-830.1

46.2-888

46.2-890

46.2-921

Amend portions of Rule 3C:2 to read as follows:

Rule 3C:2. Uniform Fine Schedule.

Description
of Offense*

* * *

Unlawfully hunting, trapping,
possessing, transporting animals
Or carcasses

Violating blaze orange/pink law

Statute or
Regulation

29.1-521(A)(10)

29.1-530.1

$30

$20

$20

$20

$20

Fine

$100

$25

$51 $81
$51 $71
$51 $71
$51 $71
$51 $71
Processing
Feck¥x - Total
$61 $161
$61 $86



Certain violations pertaining to 29.1-554 $60 $61 $121
sanctuaries, refuges, etc.

A Copy,

Teste:

Clerk



